

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भू-संपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण, गुरुग्राम

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana 💿 नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह. सिविल लाईंस.गुरुग्राम.हरियाणा

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DAY	
Day and Date	Wednesday and 14.08.2019
Complaint No.	1035/2018 Case titled as Asheesh Kapoor and Neelu Kapoor Vs. ISH Realtors Pvt. Ltd. (Directors Navin Gambhir and Pankaj Gambhir)
Complainant	Asheesh Kapoor and Neelu Kapoor
Represented through	Complainant No.1 in person
Respondent	ISH Realtors Pvt. Ltd. (Directors Navin Gambhir and Pankaj Gambhir)
Respondent Represented through	Shri Pravesh Mandawaj authorized representative on behalf of the respondent with Shri Arpit Marwah Advocate
Last date of hearing	6.8.2019
Proceeding Recorded by	Naresh Kumari & S.L.Chanana

Proceedings

In view of the orders dated 14.05.2019 passed by the Ld. Authority, the case file has been put up before me.

Asheesh Kapoor-complainant No.1 has appeared and made a statement that vide Power of Attorney dated 9.8.2019, he has been authorized by Ms. Neelu Kapoor to settle the matter. The Power of Attorney in this regard is valid and has not been revoked. Smt. Neelu Kapoor is alive. The original Power of Attorney dated 9.8.2019 is placed on record. The complainants do not want to proceed with the complaint as the matter has



HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM हरियाणा भू—संपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण, गुरुग्राम

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह. सिविल लाईस. गुरुगाम. हरियाणा already been settled with the respondent and a copy of Settlement Deed has been placed on record. He has prayed that the present complaint may be dismissed as withdrawn.

Shri Arpit Marwah counsel for the respondent has made a statement that he has heard the statement made by the complainants. The Deed of Settlement dated 1.8.2019 is correct and the matter be disposed of accordingly.

In view of the statement made by the complainants, the present complaint is hereby ordered to be dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the Registry.

Adjudicating Officer, 14.08.2019